Resolution 23-024

A Resolution to Amend the Brookings, South Dakota Comprehensive Plan 2040

Whereas, the Comprehensive Plan provides a Major Street Plan Map, identifies a Future Land Use Map, projects population figures for the planning period, and describes an integrated land use vision for the City; and

Whereas, the City wishes to amend the Future Land Use Map for an area described as the four hundred eighteen feet (418') west of Main Avenue South and the four hundred eighteen feet (418') east of Main Avenue South between 8th Street South and 12th Street South; and

Whereas, the City wishes to amend the formerly described area from Urban Low Intensity to Urban Medium Intensity; and

Whereas, the City Council of the City of Brookings, SD held a public hearing in accordance with SDCL 11-6-18 on the proposed amendment to the Future Land Use Map of the Brookings, South Dakota Comprehensive Plan 2040; and

Whereas, the City Planning Commission of the City of Brookings, SD has recommended approval of the amendment to the Future Land Use Map of the Brookings, South Dakota Comprehensive Plan 2040 in accordance with SDCL 11-6-17;

Now Therefore, Be It Resolved that said amendment to the Future Land Use Map of the Brookings South Dakota Comprehensive Plan 2040 is hereby adopted by the City of Brookings.

CITY OF BROOKINGS, SD

Oepke G. Niemeyer, Mayor

ATTEST:

Dated this 28th day of March, 2023.

Bonnie Foster, City Clerk